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f B.M.T.A. Telephone: Syston 2257 R.A.C. $

il #i;"N R.AD, sysroNe Nr. LErcEsrER I
$ RELIANT Britain,s Best Threewheelerl Car $

$ Seats Four Adults 60 m.p.g. 70 m.p.h. $

$ ribre Gtass Rust-prio} nooy $
$ low Running Costs - Low Defreciation S

[ "ELIANT 
SALES, SERYICE AND SPARES S

il lgtr-,'. -i=,- u t ". and HoNDA MoToRCYCLES I
$ RELIANT THREE-WHEELERS HILLMAN CARS 

$

S Distributors for SABRE SPORTS CARS 
S

S H.P. and EXCHANGES $

$ 
"ssociate 

Company S

$ noaosPoRT EQUInMENT LTD., Loughboro. $
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$

n R*eing illeveflopmnomts I$$
$ For Modifications Port Boring Poiishing 

$
$ turge Valves Fitted Rockers Lightened & Polished 6

I fiming Cears Lightenett & Polished $

il "11 
Triumph overhauls Tuning parrs $
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$ nolphin Motors 
$$

$

s 29 CO$STNGTON ROADsrrEBY fi
$

-YOUR COI',IPETITION SPECIALISTS* $

$All Frame Modifications and Tubework undertaken
Rebores to Super Racing Finish

All Types of Competition Pistons supplied

Full Range of Spares and Accessories always in stock

Wheels Rebuiit$ ... _ ^ h: ,_","":1: T"ou:'_, $
$ All Types of Big Ends fitted and Flywheels Balanced 

$

$ ,non*, stLEBy 356 $$$
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TODAY'S
Slewards - F. M. Centre

Club

OFFICIALS
E. Swanrutck

Ci. F. .loncs
Ci. Ilcynoltls

A. "lorrcs
-I. E. Stervcrrson

W" DalI(CirrLdc 13)

K. Masort

C. Evans
E. Strovcr
R. Parsons

io au"iv ctose, Lutteiwo.tt't, n,gt v.D(i*i."r"J'jii

TO.DAY'S PRTZE MONEY

Clerk of the Course

Events

1. Juniors, up to 250cc.
2. Experts, 300/1300cc.
3. Juniors, 300/1300 cc.

4. Erpelts. up to 250cc.
5. Juniors, up to 1300cc.
6. Open, up to 1300cc.
1. Experts, up to 1300cc.
All l{eats

Znd 3rd 4th
t2 f1 f1
L3 f,z fl
f2 fl f1
L7 !2 11

{ll/- $) tn/_
""1

f3 i2 fl
f5 f3 t2
10/- sl- 5t-

ist
.f3

T5

f.3

t)
.el

T5

,8
f1

5th 6th
1Ol- t}l-
101-

l1l- 101-

101-

f1 1o/-

fI 10/-

11 lol-

sl-

"lth

1
s/-

5t-

8rh

v
st-

Assistant Cierk of the Course

Time Keeper

Announcer
Scrutineers

Starter
Chief Track Marshal . . D" M. Wells

Assisted by members of the {bllowing'c1ubs:' The Leicester Query, Thc
Leicester & Diut.i"t, The Loughborough & District and The Ariel Ownct's'
Motor CYcle Clubs.

Secretarv of the Meeting LEICESTER QUERY MOTOR CLUB SCRAMBI"E CHAMPIONSHIP

E. Greer
Points to date

J. Burton ......... 6 B. Andrews...... 8

4
5

2Warning to the Public

Motorcycle racing is clangerous. It is a condition of admission that_ all persons having
,nr'ior'r.iri." wTth the firomotion rnd/or organisation and/or c,onduct ol the mceting'
initucling Ilre owners ol the lund, and the rlrivc.rs and owners ol'thc vehicles and passen-

;;;, il ihe ,ehicles are absolved fron' all liability arising out ol accidcnts causing
AilrS" or personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) howsoever caused to spectators
or ticketholders.

This Meeting is held underthe General Competition Rules of the

Midlantl Centre Permit No. G.52, Ter:rportrry Coursc Certificate
A.C.U. under East
No. 182.

TORTHCOI4rING EVENTS ON TTIIS COURSE

Nationzrl Moto-Cross (including the -3rd Round of the British
Sidecar Scramble Drivers C-'hampionship June 25th

Open-to-Centre Scrambie , July 30th
October I stA.C.U. In.ter-Centre Team Scramble

(sponsored by " The Sun ")

Public Address System by Ron Diggins of Boston

Programmes printed by Morley Ashmore Ltd., Barker Gate, Nottm. Phone 51224

TO-DAY'S COMP.ET'ITORS

SPECIAL NOTICE-to both the COMPETITORS and the PUBLIC
please do not leave any PL.ASTIC BAGS lying around these fields, as they will prove
fatal to any animal which may eat one!

our thanks are due to Mr. J. Voss who so kindly allows us to use his land for these

-"iti.ir.stpleasedonotleaveanylitterorbottles; pleaseusethelitterbasketsprovided.
St eep i"a cattle use the fie1ds when we have gone home.

We are also greatly indebted to the St" Jotrn Ambulance Brigade who always attend
our meetings.

ORDER
Everrt [II
Event V
Event II
Event V
Ever-rt V
Event V
Event YI

Evcnt I

Event Vll

Rf,]NNINC
Race 1.
Race 2.
Race 3.
Race 4.
Race 5.
Race 6.
Race 7.
Race B.

Race 9.
Racc 10-
Race I 1.

I{ace 12.

min. plrrs
laps
min. plus
laps
laps
min. plus
laps
laps
laps
la ps
laps
min. plus

2.(X) p.m
2. l5
2.25
1t<
2.5-5
3.10
3.25
3.l-5
l.4s
1.55
4.0.5
4. l.s

K. Allen
R. Knight
J. A. Ross
M. Scott

I. Auger
B. Jones
I. Gooding
J. Burton
C. Riley
M. F. Jebb
E. Greer
M. Moores

E 250
E 250
E 250
E 500
I 254
I 250
E 250I 250

I.
J.

I
2
3
4

5
6
'1

9
l1
12
14
15

t7
18

8
3

t0
3
3

8
3

3
3
3
3

10

8
I{)
12

I
tv
Vt

13.
14.
15.

.Tunior 300/1300 cc.
Junior up to 1-100 cc. lleai I
Expert l()0/1100 cc.
Junior up to 1300 cc. Hcat 2
Junior up to l300cc. Ileat 3

Junior up to 1300cc. Final
C)pen up to 1300cc. Hsat l

Heat ?
Heat 3

.Iunior up to 250 cc. l-[eat 1

Fleat 2
Expclt up to 1300 cc.

tNTE R V AI..
Junior up to 250cc. Final
Expert up to 250 cc.
Open up to 1300 cc. F-ina1

min" plus 4.40
mirr. plus -5.(X)
min. plus 5.20

Hilton, Derbys.
Leighton B:uz,zar<l
Cowley, Middlesex
Cambridge

Shelton Lock
Rugby
New Ollerton
Lutterworth
Tiltor:r, Leics.
Nottingham
Coleshill
Needingworth

Lutterworth
Kirby Muxloe

500 Velocette Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Ilusqvarna,

360 Husqvarna

E
E
J

E

Race
Rzrcc
Racc

Event
Event
F.ven t

Chapman
Burton

J 500
I 250

Bultaco
Montesa, 360 Montesa
Husqvarna
Triumph Metisse
Bultaco
DOT
Husqvarna
DOT or 250 Bultaco

500 Matchless
Metisse
Greeves

i

ij
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TODAY'S COMPETITORS TO.DAY'S COMPETITORS19 R. Leach
20 B. Ogle
2l M. l{oughton
22 P. A. Watkins
23 F. Clarkc
24 J. P. English
25 J. Voss
27 D. A. White
28 S. Bingham
29 G. Candish
30 J. P. Wilks
3i B. Winterton
32 R. R. Abbott
33 .T. T{. Winterburn
34 W. Carter
35 L. Hughes
36 R. Mauger
31 A. Briggs
38 J. Thon.rhill
39 M. W" Connell
40 T. Groom
41 C. Harris
42 J. O. Burbidge
43 P. K. Anderson
44 S. Curtis
45 S. Rayner
45 M. Woodruff
47 B. .T. Adams
48 H. T. Hackett
49 T. Palmer
50 J. Ayres
51 B. C. Ayres
52 A. R. Howe
53 P. Pearson

54 R. Brewer
55 R. Page
56 R.. M. Price
57 P. Pantcr
58 S. Leicester
59 J. E. Timsot
60 A. Orrin
61 M. W. Brown
62 G. Lathey
63 J. Allen
65 T. Pinfold
66 R. G. Hartop
67 B. L. Salt
68 G. Cartwright

69 P. D. Cherrey
7O J. Locke
7l I. Chapman
72 W. E. Fry
73 T. Brown
74 G. Evans
75 J. Underwood'16 B. T. Huckfleld
77 D. G. l-ewis
78 L. K. Browning
79 Roy Green
81 J. F. Baggaley
82 P. Griffith
83 G. Hall

Retford
Retford
Melton Mowbray
Kettering
Milton, Cambs.
Brackley
Tiiton, Leics.
Lincoln
Enderby, Leics.
Peterborough
Banbury
Thundersley
Towcester
Leeds
Woodstock, Oxon.
Coventry
Aylesbury
Tooting, S.W.17
Etwall, Derbys.
IJxbridge, Middx.
Slough, Rucks.
f.lxbridge, Middx.
Mkt. Harboroush
Cambridge
Needingworth
Buckingham
Littleport
Nottingham
Birrningharn
Nottingham
Winslow, tsucks.
Winslow, Bucks.
,Beeby, Leics.
Bloxwich

Northampton
Chelrnsford
Coventry
Wellingborough
Tooting
Sharnford
Chetrmsford
Leicester
Rugby
Willscoton
Northampton
Riseley
Dcrby
Wootton, Beds.

Lutterworth
Mkt. Harboroush
Guilsboro'
Coventry
Sheldon, Birminsham
Kingston, Surrev"
Woliaston
Birmingham 27
Dunstable
Peterborough
Carlton, Notts.
Orston, Notts.
Kislingbury
Knottingley

250 James
250 James
250 Greeves, 500 PRS
250 Montesa
250 Greeves
5OO TRIBSA
250 ,Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves, 500 TR.IBSA
490 Triumph
250 Metisse, 500 Metisse
250 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
440 PIKA
250 Greeves
5OO TRIBSA
250 Honda B.S.A.
250 Greeves
5OO TRIBS,A,
250 DOT
250 DOT, 5OO TRIBSA
250 Greeves
5OO TRIBS,d
250 DOT
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 BSA
250 Creeves
250 DOT
500 Metisse
250 Creevcs
250 l{usqvarna,

84 A. A. Brooks
85 D. J. Brooks
86 M. Hazlewood
87 P. S. Vaughan
88 Roger Green
89 A. Cooke
90 C. Hearn
91 P. R. Whireley
92 J. M. Wear
94 B. J. Wells
95 D. J. Chittenden
98 R. J. Goodacre
99 J. Copsey

100 W. H. Richardson
107 M. Deeley
108 E. T. Deeley
1i0 R. Partington
111 N. J. Ftolt
112 J. B. Wildman
113 E. Marris
121 J. L. Harris
l2Z J. Jones
123 J. Hambleton
129 G. D. Linnev
131 R. Flynn
l4Z T. Hallam
143 R. Hasl<ins
145 C. Rernk
149 A. C. Palmer
150 T. Wood
151 H. Ainsworth

156 R. Argrave
159 M. H. Kersey
171 A. Adcock
176 M. Gaskin
177 R. Mansell
184 R. Auger
185 H. Bent
190 F. Spann
191 B. A. Harden
194 .I. Sheaf
200 A. R. J. Wirdnam
2OZ R. W. Smith
2lZ K. Reynolds
219 D. V. Potter
221 G. Woolley
231 D. Craggs
240 D. J. Evans
263 D. C. Sabin
273 C. Miliott
281 M. Nichoison
311 H. Dryden
178 D. Creasley
515 J. Gaunt
523 H. Garrie
531 J. I{unt
540 D. Farndon

Reserve A
Reserve B
Reserve C
Reserve K
Reserve L
Reserve M

CanVey Island
Canvey Island
Leicester
Cambridge
Carlton, Notts.
Dunstabie
Birmingham l3
Cambridge
Loughborough
Glenlleld
Buckingham
Long Buckby
Nlilton" Cambs-
Moulton
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Northamp'ton
Rushden, Northants,
Spilsby
Leicester
Birmingham
Buckingham
Cougleton, Cheshire
Leicester
Northamoton
B u rton -oir-Trent
Coventry
Bottisham
Beeston, Notts.
Northwich
Kettering

Windsor, Berks.
Burton-on-Trent
Cotesbach. Rusbv
Northwictr
Coventry
Derby
Northwich
Northwich
Rugby
Rugby
Peterborough
Rugby
Wigston, Leics.
Leicester
Findern, Derbys.
Hartford, Hunis.
R.ubery, Birmireham
Rr-rgby
Coventry
Leicester
Doncaster
Coventry
Coventry
Coventry
Doncaster
Coventry

250 Bultaco
250 DOT
250 DOT
250 Greeves
441 BSA
250 Grceves
250 Greeves
490 Triumph Metisse
441 BSA
250 Greeves
250 t{ejira, 160 Heiira
250 Greev6s
250 Greeves Starmaker
250 Greeves, 500 TNB
250 Greeves
36A C:Z
5OO TRIRSA
250 Bultaco
250 Husqvarna
5OO TRIBSA
250 CZ,360 CZ
650 LIS Triumph
440 BSA
250 Creeves
5OO BSA
5()O TRIBSA
250 Sprite
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
440 BSA
250 Montesa,

490 DW Metisse
5OO TRIBSA
500 Triumph
490 Triumph Metisse
250 Bultaco
250 Husqvarna
500 Matchless
440 BSA
500 Metisse
250 DOT
250 Greeves
498 MUIRA
250 DOT
5OO BSA
250 DoT
250 DOT
250 DOT
500 Triumph Metisse
250 Sprite
250 Greeves
490 Saflro Triumnh
5OO TR.IBSA
250 CZ
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250
250
250
500
500
500

J
J
J
J

J
J
J
EJ

I
J
I

E
E
J

E
J
J
J

J
J
J
J

J
J
E
J
J
J
J

E
J

360 Greeves
J 250 DOT
J 500 Matchless
I 441 BSA or 490 Metisse
J 250 Greeves
J 490 Wasp
J 250 DOT
J 250 Bultaco
J 500 Triumph
J 441 BSA
J 500 Titan
J 350 Velocette
E 250 Greeves,440 BSA

250 Greeves
250 Greeves,

500 Tomkirr Twin
250 DoT, 364 DOT
250 DOT
250 ,Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 James
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
5OO TRIBSA
250 Greeves
250 SpritelVilliers
441 BSA
250 DoT,441 tsSA
5OO BSA
250 BSA

E
J

E
J
E

J
J

E
E
E
E
E
E



EVENT III. Junior - 30011300 cc. - One Race.

RACE I. 2.0 p.m. Over 8 minutes plus 1 lap.

EVENT V. Junior - Up to 1300 cc.

First 12 from each heat to go into the flnal. All heats 3 laps.

15
21
30
,t
42
51
55
58
62
65
69
79
82
92

100
113
123
142
150
159
r85
2r2
281
515

M. Moores
M. Houghton
J. P. Wilks
A. Briggs
J. O. Burbidge
B. C. Ayres
R. Page
S. Leicester
G. Lathey
T. Pinfold
P. D. Cheney
Roy Green
P. Griffith
J. M. Wear
W. H. Richardson
E. Marris
J. Hambleton
T. Hallam
T. Wood
M. H. Kersey
H. Bent
K. G. R.eynolds
M. Nicholson
.T. Gaunt

17 J. Chaprnan
24 J. P. English
31 B" Winterton
40 T. Groom
44 S. Curtis
53 P. Pearson
56 R. M. Price
6l M. W. Brown
63 J. Allen
68 G. Cartwright
76 B. T. Huckfield
81 J. F. Baggaley
88 Roger Green
95 D" J. Chitterden

110 R. Partington
122 J. Jones
131 R. Flynn
151 H. Ainsworth
156 R. Argrave
171 A. Adcock
200 A. R. J. Wirdnam
240 D. I. Evans
311 H. Dryden

M. Scott
I. Burton
L. Hughes
P. R. Whiteley
J. L. Harris
F. Spann
Reserve L

RACE 2. 2"15 p.m.

3 J. A. Ross
11 C. Riley
18 J. Burton
20 B. Ogle
23 F. Clarke
27 D. A. White
29 C. Candish
36 R. Mauger
39 M. W. Connell
43 P. K. Anderson
47 B. J. Adams
50 J. Ayres
52 A. R. Howe
54 R. Brewer
60 A. Orrin
'7'7 D" G. Lewis
78 L. K. Browning
83 G. Hall
84 A. A" Brooks
86 M. Hazlewood
87 P. S. Vaughan
89 A. Cooke
90 C. l{earn
94 B. J. Wells
98 R. J. Coodacre
99 J. Copsey

1O7 M. Deeley
111 N. J. Holt
129 G. D. Linney
143 R. Haskins
145 G. Rank
149 A. C. Paimer
177 R. Mansell
191 B. Harden
219 D. V. Potter
221 G. Woolley
263 D. C. Sabin
378 D. Greasley
531 J. Hunt

1st.... . .2nd......". 3rd"...

4th 5th ..... 6th....

RACE 4- 2.45 p.m.,

15 M. Moores
12 M. F. Jebb
19 R. Leach
22 P. A. Watkins
25 J. Voss
28 S. Bingham
34 W. Carter
38 J. Thornhill
41 C. Harris
45 S. Rayner
48 H. T. Hackett
51 B. C. Ayres
55 R. Page
57 P. Panter
58 S. Leicester
62 G. Lathey
65 T. Pinfold
68 G. Cartwright
7A J. Locke
72 W. E. Fry
74 G. Evans
76 B. T. Huckfield
81 J. F. Bagga.ley
85 D. J. Brooks
92 J. M. Wear

100 W. H. Richardson
ll? J. B. Wildman

RACE 5. 2.55 p.m.

17 J. Chapman
2l M. Houghton
24 J. P. English
30 J. P. Wilks
31 B. Winterton
37 A. Briggs
40 T. Groom
42 J. O. Burbidge
44 S. Curtis
46 M. Woodruff
49 T. Palmer
53 P. Pearson
56 R. M. Price
59 J. Timson
61 M. W. Brown
63 J. Allen
6'1 B. L. Salt
69 P. D. Cheney'71 I. Chapman'73 T. Brown
'75 J. Underwood
79 Roy Green
82 P. E. Griflith
88 Roger Creen
95 D" i. Chitterden

110 R. Partington
ll3 E. Marris
123 .I. Hambleton
142 T. Hallam
151 H. Ainsworth
I59 M. H. Kersey
185 H. Bent
2A2 R. W. Smith
212 K. G. Reynolds
240 D. J. Evans
281 M. Nicholson
523 H. Garrie
515 J. Gaunt

1st........ 2nd........ 3rd.

4th.......5th..6th
7th sth . 9th.

10th . 11th. .12th

{

}
1st".."""..""." 2nd""".""".". 3rd....."..."." 4th.........". 5th..."....."." 6th.........."

These 12 riders are invited to compete in Event II - Race 3

EVENT IL Expert - 300/1300 cc. - One Race.

RACE 3. 2.25 p.m. Over I0 minutes plus I lap.

122
131
150
156
t'71
194
200
231
273
311
540

J. Jones
R. Flynn
T. Wood
R. Argrave
A. Adcock
J. Sheaf
A. R. I. Wirdnam
D. Craggs
C. Millott
H. Dryden
D- Farndon

7th

4
9

35
91

l,2l
190

I
6

32
66

108
r84

K. Allen
B. Jones
R. R. Abbott
R. G. Hartop
E. T. Deeley
R. Auger
Reserve K
Reserve M

1st........ 2nd........ 3rd. ...

41h....... sth . 6th. .

7th...... . 81h ...... 9th.....

101h . . .1lth.......12thI0th ..11th. . .,12th

trIACE 6, Final. 3.10 p.m.

lst" . . " . .. . . . " . 2nd. . .. . .. . ". . .

71h............ 81h..........."

Plus the 12 riders invited from Race l.

1st.......2nd."...... 3rd....... 4th........ 51h...".... 6th...."-

71h...""... 81h......". 9th..."... Ioth....."..1 lth.. ...,]zth ..

Over 8 minutes pl.us I lap.

3rd......"..... 4th.."."....... 51h............ 6th........"...
1s1....................-. 2nd 3rd...................-...

6th...................-..."5th.......".......... .

Winner's Time......-. These 12 riders are invited to compete in Event VII - Race 12
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5
8

t2
t7
20
23
2'.7

30
34
37
40
43
46
50
52
55
58
61
65
69
72
'75

78
82
85
88
92
98

110
113
l2t
129
143
150
159
177
190
200
219
240
281
5r5
540

I
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EYENT VI. Open fnvitation - Up to 1300 cc.

First 12 from each heat to go into the final. All heats 3 laps.

RACE 7. 3.25 p.m. RACE E. 3.35 p.m.
I
4
7

1l
15
19
22
25
29
32
36
39
/n
45
48
51
54
5'7

60
63
68
7t
74
77
8l
84
87
90
9t
95

100
107
t12
123
142
149
156
176
185
1,94
212
23r
273
378
531

1st........ 2nd...... 3rd........

41h........ 5th........ 6th. . .

7th........ 81h ....... 91h.. .....

t0th.. ... .11th........121h.. .. .

1st........ 2nd....... 3rd.

41h........ 5th .. 6th

71h........ 8th... gth

tffiffit$ffiffi ffi$
$ffiffiffi$

K. Allen
M. Scott
I. Gooding
C. Riley
M. Moores
R. Leach
P. A. Watkins
J. Voss
G. Candish
R. R. Abbott
R. Mauger
M. W. Connell
J. O. Burbidge
S. Rayner
H. T. Hackett
B. C. Ayres
R. Brewer
P. Panter
A. Orrin
J. Allen
G. Cartwright
I. Chapman
G. Evans
D. G. Lewis
J. F. Baggaley
A. A. Brooks
P. S. Vaughan
C. I{earn
P. R. Whiteley
D. J. Chitterden
W. H. Richardson
M. Deeley
J. B. Wildman
J. Hambleton
T. Hallam
A. C. Palmer
R. Argrave
M. Gaskin
H. Bent
J. Sheaf
K. G. Reynolds
D. Craggs
C. Millott
D. G. Greasley
J. Hunt
Reserve A
Reserve K

R. Knight
J. Auger
E. T. Deeley
M. F. Jebb
J. Chapman
B. Ogle
F. Clarke
D. A. White
J. P. Wilks
W. Carter
A. Briggs
T. Groom
P. K. Anderson
M. Woodrufi
J. Ayres
A. R. Howe
R. Page
S. Leicester
M. W. Brown
T. Pinfold
P. D. Cheney
W. E. Fry
J. Underwood
L. K. tsrowning
P. Griffith
D. J. tsrooks
Roger Gpeen
J. M. Wear
R." J. Goodacre
R. Partington
E. Marris
J. L. t{arris
G. D. I-inney
R. Haskins
J. Wood
M. H. Kersey
R. Mansell
F. Spann
A. R.. J. Wirdnam
D. V. Potter
D. J. Evans
M. Nicholson
J. Gaunt
D. Farndon
Reserve B
Reserve T,

RACE 9. 3.45 p.m.
3 J. A- Ross
6 B. Jones
9 J. Burton

1,4 E. Greer
18 J. Burton
2l M. Houghton
24 J. P. English
28 S. Bingham
3l B. Winterton
33 J. H. Winterburn
35 L. Hughes
38 J. Thornhill
41 C. Harris
44 S. Curtis
47 B. J. Adams
49 T. Palmer
53 P. Pearson
56 R. M. Price
59 J. E. Timson
62 G. Lathey
66 R. G. Hartop
6'7 B. L. Salt
7A J. Locke
73 T. Brown
76 B. T. Huckfield
79 Roy Green
83 G. Hall
86 M. Hazlewood
89 A. Cooke
94 B. J. Wells
99 J. Copsey

108 E. T. Deeley
111 N. J. Holt
122 J. Jones
131 R. Flynn
145 G. Rank
151 H. Ainsworth
171 A. Adcock
184 R. Auger
191, B. Harden
2AZ R. W. Smith
221 G. Woolley
263 D. C. Sabin
311 H. Dryden
523 H. Garrie

Reserve -C
Reserve" M

1st...... . 2nd........ 3rd......

4th..... .. 5th........ 6th......

7th........ 8th........ 91h.....,

ffiwww $BETSTAFF MOTOR CYCTE ACCESSORIES P
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:cessories - Clothino - Crrstarnl:ino SAccessories - Clothing - Customising 
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Our Stocks are Fantastic - Come and see us or ask for FREE LEAFLETS 
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1Orh........ 1 1th .....121h........ 10rh........1 lth .. .....12th....



EVENT I. Junior - Up to 250 cc.

First 15 from each heat to go into the final" Both heats 3 laps"

EVENT VtI. Expert - Up to 1300 cc. - One Race.

RACE 10. 3.55 p.m.

Heat I
ll C. Riley
12 M. F. Jebb
15 M. Moores
20 B. Ogle
22 P. A. Watkins
n D. A. White
29 G. Candish
34 W. Carter
39 M. W. Connell
42 J" O. Burbidge
43 P. K. Anderson
46 M. Woodruff
48 H. T. Hackett
50 J. Ayres
54 R. Brewer
57 P. Panter
60 A. 0rrin
68 G. Cartwright
7l I. Chapman
72 W. E. Fry
74 G- Evans
77 D. G. Lewis
81 J. F. Baggaley
E4 A. A. Brooks
87 P. S. Vaughan
90 C. Hearn
95 D" J. Chitterden
98 R. J. Goodacre

111 N. J. Holt
112 J. B- Wildman
149 A. C. Palmer
177 R. Mansell
194 J" Sheaf
219 D. V. Potter
231 D. Craggs
273 C. Millott
378 D. G. Greasley
531 I. Hunt

1st........................ 2nd............-...."..... 3rd....-...- -.. .-."

4th........................ 5th.............*...--. 6th.........-............"

7th......."................ 8th..--.................. 9th.......................

1oth.............-...... l lth-....."""........ 12th-........"...".-...

13th..................... 14th......."............. 15th.....................

RACE 11. 4.05 p.n"

Heat 2

3 J. A. Ross
18 J. Burton
19 R. Leach
2l M. Houghton
23 F. Clarke
25 J. Voss
28 S. Bingham
30 J. P. Wilks
36 R" Mauger
38 J. Thornhill
4l C. Harris
45 S. Rayner
47 ,8. J. Adams
49 T. Palmer
52 A. R. Howe
53 P. Pearson
59 J. E. Timson
67 B. L. Salt
69 P. D. Cheney
70 J. Locke
73 T. Brown
75 J. Underwood
78 L. K. Browning
83 G. Hall
85 D. J. Brooks
86 M. Hazlcwood
89 A. Cooke
94 B. J. Wells
99 J. Copsey

100 W. H. Richardson
107 M. Deeley
129 G. D. Linney
145 G. Rank
151 H. Ainsworth
191 B. Harden
202 R. W. Smith
221 G. Woolley
263 D. C. Sabin
523 H. Garrie
540 D. Farndon

1st......................- 2nd........................ 3rd................".."....

4th........................ 5th...................".... 6rh........................

7th........................ 8th........................ 9th........................

1oth..................... 11th..................... 12th.....................

I 3th..................... I4th..................... I sth...................-

RACE 12. 4.15 p.m,

I K. Allen
4 M. Scott
6 B. Jones
8 E. T. Deeley

14 E. Greer
33 J. IL Winterburn
66 R. G. Hartop

108 E. T. Deeley
176 M. Gaskin
190 F. Spann

Reserve A
Reserve B
Reserve C

Over 10 minutes plus 1 lap.
2 R. Ituight
5 J. Auger
7 L Gooding
9 J. Burton

32 R. R. Abbott
35 L. Hughes
91 P. R. Whiteley

121 J. L. Harris
184 R. Auger

Reserve K
Reserve L
Reserve M

Plus the 12 riders invited from Race 6.

Winner's Time..

EVENT IV, Expert - Up to 250 cc. - One Race.

RACE 14. 5.0 p.m. Over 10 minutes plus 1 lap.

I st..

7th

1 st........................

4th................ .......

7th ..

I st..................--.

4th....."........."........

2nd. 3rd. ...... 4th
8th . .. gth ,.,..10th

2nd........................

5th........................

5th........ 6th........
11th .....121h........

3rd....

6th....

M. Scott
B. Jones
E. T. Deeley
R. R. Abbott
R. G. Hartop
J. L. Harris
Reserve A
Reserve C

4
6
8

32
66

121

2
5
'7

l4
33

108
176

R. Knight
J. Auger
I. Gooding
E. Greer
.I. H. Winterburn
E. T. Deeley
M. Gaskin
Reserve B

Plus the 12 riders invited from Race 13.

1st........ 2nd........ 3rd.. ...

9th

2nd
5th........................

Winner's Time....-.-..... ......-..-.........-..-....-.

EVENT V. Open Invitation - Up to 1300 cc.

RACE 15, Final. 5.2p p.m. Over 12 minutes plus t lap.

Qualifiers from Races 7,8 and 9.

8th..

3rd........................

6th."......................

RACE 13, Final. 4.40 p.m. Over 8 minutes plus 1 lap.

1st............ 2nd............3rd........".". 41h........... 5th............ 6th

7th".".........81h..."".....".9th............10th 1lth....."......121h............

These 12 riders are invited to compete in Event IV - Race 14.

I st.................... .-

4th........................

2nd....... .........,. ....

5th. ......................

Winner's Time..............................,...........

3rd........................

6th.......... .
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E. TY. HYDD

JEWELLER

SPECIALIST IN TROPHIES

ENGAGEMENT RINGS

ACCURIST WATCHES

50 BELGRAVE GATE, LEICESTER
(Adjoining A.B.C. Cinema)
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P. J. OASTLEY
LIndITtsI)

277a Melton Road, Leicester
Tel. 62742

LeicesteF's
Leading

LAMBRETTA
Specialists
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TO REMEMBER

JAOTT GT]NNBLL
IdO WELFORD ROAD

LE!CESTER

Telephon e 59678
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The lnter Centre Team Scram ble

will be ru n on th is cou rse

on October lst

Sponsored by The "SUN"

Orgonised by The leicester Query Motor Club
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